BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of MCI WorldCom, Inc., WorldCom Network Services, Inc., MFS Communications Company,) Case No. TM-99-588 Inc., MCI Communications, Corp., MCI Telecommunications, Corp. and WorldCom Technologies, Inc., for Approval of Mergers and Related Transactions.

) Tariff No. 200000215

ORDER APPROVING TARIFF

On July 6, 1999, the Commission issued its Order Approving Mergers and Related Transactions. That order approved a series of mergers and related internal transactions in order to consolidate the applicant's long distance operations. The Commission's order directed the parties to file any appropriate tariff adoptions and changes by September 3. At the request of the parties, that deadline was later * * extended to September 10. The appropriate tariff filings were submitted on September 9, and bore an effective date of October 9. At the request of the submitting party, the effective dates of the tariffs were subsequently extended, first to October 30 and then November 30. On November 10, Staff filed a memorandum indicating that Staff has reviewed the tariff sheets submitted by MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. and recommends that the Commission approve them as submitted.

The Commission has reviewed the tariff sheets and Staff's recommendation and finds that the tariff sheets should be approved to become effective on November 30.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. That the tariff sheets filed by MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc., on September 9, 1999, and assigned tariff number 200000215, are approved to become effective on November 30, 1999. The tariff sheets approved are:

> MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. MO P.S.C. Tariff No. 4 Original Title Page through Original Page 201.1 Original Page 202 through Original Page 296

2. That this order shall become effective on November 30, 1999.

3. That this case may be closed on December 1, 1999.

BY THE COMMISSION

Hole Hred, Blats

Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

(SEAL)

Morris L. Woodruff, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.120(1), (November 30, 1995) and Section 386.240, RSMo 1994.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 16th day of November, 1999.

RECELVE NOV 1 6 1999 COMMISSION COUNSEL FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(